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STATE UNIVERSITY

As of June 30, 2025

Institution Undergraduates by Gender

Male Undergraduates 1,466
Female Undergraduates 2,142
3,608

Institution Undergraduates by Race

Men Women

American Indian/Alaskan Native 330
Asian 30
Black/African American 106
Hispanic/Latino 129
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 6
Non-Resident Alien 34
Two or More Races 253
Unknown 32
White/Non-Hispanic 546

507
45
71

170

46
348
63
888

Total 1466

2142

Athletically Related Student Aid

Men's Team Women's Team

Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA)

Report

Total

Amount of Aid 1,634,997
Ratio (percentage) 70%

Total Expenses - Men's and Women's Teams
Varsity Team

Basketball

Football

Baseball

Golf

Soccer

Softball

Tennis

Total Expenses of all Sports, except Football and Basketball, Combined
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams
Not Allocated by Gender/Sport

Total Expenses All Sports

Recruiting E; - Men's and Women's Teams

Total

Total Revenue - Men's and Women's Teams
Varsity Team

Basketball

Football

Baseball

Golf

Soccer

Softball

Tennis

Total Revenue of all Sports, except Football and Basketball, Combined
Total RevenueMen's and Women's Teams
Not Allocated by Gender/Sport

Total Revenue All Sports

704,050
30%

2,339,047
100%

Men's Teams

475,887
1,969,286
458,764
148,072
375,537

982,372
3,427,544

Men's Teams

35,463

Men's Teams

475,887
1,969,286
458,764
148,072
375,537

982,372
3,427,544

Women's Teams Total
466,117 942,004
1,969,286
458,764
165,703 313,775
320,879 696,416
279,471 279,471
200,885 200,885
966,939 1,949,311
1,433,056 4,860,600
1,279,845
6,140,446
Women's Teams Total
17,783 53,246
Women's Teams Total
466,117 942,004
1,969,286
458,764
165,703 313,775
320,879 696,416
279,471 279,471
200,885 200,885
966,939 1,949,311
1,433,056 4,860,600
1,279,845
6,140,446




Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA)

Report
Head Coaches' Salaries -Men's and Women's Teams
Men's Teams Women's Teams
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coach $ 52,713 $ 48,381
Number of Head Coaches used to Calculate the Average 5.0 5.0
Number of Volunteer Head Coaches 0 0
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Full-time equivalent $ 58,570 $ 53,757
Sum of Full-Time Equivalent positions used to Calculate the Average 4.5 4.5
Assistant Coaches' Salaries -Men's and Women's Teams
Men's Teams Women's Teams
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coach S| 27,025 S| 11,390
Number of Assistant Coaches used to Calculate the Average 15 6
Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaches 0 0
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Full-time equivalent s 42,403 S 39,503
Sum of Full-Time Equivalent positions used to Calculate the Average 9.56 1.73
Athletics Participation - Men's and Women's Teams
Sport Men's Team Women's Team Participated on Multiple Teams
Baseball 43 0
Basketball 15 16 0
Football 129 0
Golf 11 8 0
Soccer 33 27 0
Softball 24 0
Tennis 8 0
Total Participates 231 83 0
Unduplicated Count of Participants 231 83
Operating (Game-Day) Expenses - Men's and Women's Teams by Team
Women's Team OP. Exp per
Varsity Team Participants Men's Team OP. Exp per Participant By Team Participants Participant By Team Total Operating Expenses
Basketball 15 $ 5699 $ 85,479 16 $ 5785 $ 92,553 178,032
Football 129 $ 3,609 $ 465,553 465,553
Baseball 43 S 2,824 S 121,445 121,445
Golf 1 s 5529 $ 60,824 8 s 7329 $ 58,630 119,454
Soccer 33 S 1,387 S 45,757 27 $ 2,385 $ 64,393 110,150
Softball 24 % 3,015 $ 72,371 72,371
Tennis 8 $ 2,902 $ 23,216 23,216
Total Operating Expenses 231 S 779,058 83 S 311,163 1,090,221
Head Coaches -Men's Teams
Sport Male Full-Time Male Part-Time Basis Male Full-Time Int Employee Male Part-Time Int Employee Female Full-Time Female Part-Time Basis Female Full-Time Int Employee Female Part-Time Int Employee Total

Baseball 1 1 1
Basketball 1 1 1
Football 1 1 1
Golf 1 1 1
Soccer 1 1 1

4 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
Head Coaches -Women's Teams

Sport Male Full-Time Male Part-Time Basis Male Full-Time Int Employee Male Part-Time Int Employee Female Full-Time Female Part-Time Basis Female Full-Time Int Employee Female Part-Time Int Employee Total

Basketball 1 1 1
Golf 1 1 1
Soccer 1 1 1
Softball 1 1 1
Tennis 1 1 1

3 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 5

Assistant Coaches -Men's Teams




Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA)

Report

Sport Male Full-Time Male Part-Time Basis  Male Full-Time Int Employee Male Part-Time Int Employee Female Full-Time Female Part-Time Basis Female Full-Time Int Employee Female Part-Time Int Employee Total
Baseball 1 1 1 2
Basketball 1 1 1 2
Football 5 5 4 1 1 10
Golf 0
Soccer 1 1

7 7 7 1 0 1 0 15
Assistant Coaches -Women's Teams
Sport Male Full-Time Male Part-Time Basis  Male Full-Time Int Employee Male Part-Time Int Employee Female Full-Time Female Part-Time Basis Female Full-Time Int Employee Female Part-Time Int Employee Total
Basketball 1 1 1 1 2
Golf 2 2
Soccer 1 1
Softball 1 1 1
Tennis 0

0 0 3 1 2 1 2 6
Summary - Men's and Women's Teams Men's Teams Women's Teams Total
Total of Head Coaches' Salaries 263,565 241,905 505,470
Total of Assistant Coaches' Salaries 405,375 68,340 473,715
Total Salaries 668,940 310,245 979,185
Athletically Related Student Aid 1,634,997 704,050 2,339,047
Recruiting Expenses 35,463 17,783 53,246
Operating (Game-Day) Expenses 779,058 311,163 1,090,221
Summary of Subset Expenses 3,118,459 1,343,240 4,461,699
Total Expenses for Teams 3,427,544 1,433,056 4,860,600
Total Expenses for Teams Minus Subset Expenses 309,085 89,816 398,901
Not Allocated Expenses 1,279,845
Grand Total Expenses 6,140,446
Total Revenues for Teams 3,427,544 1,433,056 4,860,600
Not Allocated Revenues 1,279,845

S 6,140,446

Grand Total Revenues
Total Revenues for Teams minus Total Expenses for Teams
Grand Total Revenues minus Grand Total Expenses




