Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA) Report



As of June 30, 2025

Institution Undergraduates by Gender		
Male Undergraduates	1,466	
Female Undergraduates	2,142	
	3,608	

Institution Undergraduates by Race

	Men	Women
American Indian/Alaskan Native	330	507
Asian	30	45
Black/African American	106	71
Hispanic/Latino	129	170
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	6	4
Non-Resident Alien	34	46
Two or More Races	253	348
Unknown	32	63
White/Non-Hispanic	546	888
Total	1466	2142

Athletically Related Student Aid

	Men's Team	Women's Team	Total
Amount of Aid	1,634,997	704,050	2,339,047
Ratio (nercentage)	70%	30%	100%

Total Expenses - Men's and Women's Teams

Varsity Team	Men's Teams
Basketball	475,887
Football	1,969,286
Baseball	458,764
Golf	148,072
Soccer	375,537
Softball	
Tennis	-
Total Expenses of all Sports, except Football and Basketball, Combined	982,372
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams	3,427,544
Not Allocated by Gender/Sport	
Total Expenses All Sports	

Women's Teams	Total
466,117	942,004
	1,969,286
	458,764
165,703	313,775
320,879	696,416
279,471	279,471
200,885	200,885
966,939	1,949,311
1,433,056	4,860,600
	1,279,845
	\$ 6,140,446

Recruiting Expense - Men's and Women's Teams

	Men's Teams
Total	35,463

Women's Teams	Total
17,783	53,246

Total Revenue - Men's and Women's Teams

Total Revenue All Sports

Total Revenue - Ivien s and Women's Teams	
Varsity Team	Men's Teams
Basketball	475,887
Football	1,969,286
Baseball	458,764
Golf	148,072
Soccer	375,537
Softball	
Tennis	-
Total Revenue of all Sports, except Football and Basketball, Combined	982,372
Total RevenueMen's and Women's Teams	3,427,544
Not Allocated by Gender/Sport	

Women's Teams	Total
466,117	942,004
	1,969,286
	458,764
165,703	313,775
320,879	696,416
279,471	279,471
200,885	200,885
966,939	1,949,311
1,433,056	4,860,600
	1,279,845
	\$ 6,140,446

1

Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA) Report

Head Coaches' Salaries -Men's and Women's Teams

	Men's Teams		Wom	Women's Teams	
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coach	\$	52,713	\$	48,381	
Number of Head Coaches used to Calculate the Average		5.0		5.0	
Number of Volunteer Head Coaches		0		0	
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Full-time equivalent	\$	58,570	\$	53,757	
Sum of Full-Time Equivalent positions used to Calculate the Average		4.5		4.5	

Assistant Coaches' Salaries -Men's and Women's Teams

	Men's Teams		Won	Women's Teams	
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coach	\$	27,025	\$	11,390	
Number of Assistant Coaches used to Calculate the Average		15		6	
Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaches		0		0	
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Full-time equivalent	\$	42,403	\$	39,503	
Sum of Full-Time Equivalent positions used to Calculate the Average		9.56		1.73	

Athletics Participation - Men's and Women's Teams

Sport	Men's Team	Women's Team	Participated on Multiple Teams
Baseball	43		0
Basketball	15	16	0
Football	129		0
Golf	11	. 8	0
Soccer	33	27	0
Softball		24	0
Tennis		8	0
Total Participates	231	. 83	0
Unduplicated Count of Participants	231	. 83	

Operating (Game-Day) Expenses - Men's and Women's Teams by Team

				Wo	men's Team OP. Exp per		
Varsity Team	Participants Men's Tear	OP. Exp per Participant	By Team	Participants	Participant	By Team	Total Operating Expenses
Basketball	15 \$	5,699 \$	85,479	16 \$	5,785	\$ 92,553	178,032
Football	129 \$	3,609 \$	465,553				465,553
Baseball	43 \$	2,824 \$	121,445				121,445
Golf	11 \$	5,529 \$	60,824	8 \$	7,329	\$ 58,630	119,454
Soccer	33 \$	1,387 \$	45,757	27 \$	2,385	\$ 64,393	110,150
Softball				24 \$	3,015	\$ 72,371	72,371
Tennis				8 \$	2,902	\$ 23,216	23,216
Total Operating Expenses	231	\$	779,058	83		\$ 311,163	1,090,221

Head Coaches -Men's Teams

Head Coach	es -Men's Teams									
	Sport	Male Full-Time	Male Part-Time Basis	Male Full-Time Int Employee	Male Part-Time Int Employee	Female Full-Time	Female Part-Time Basis	Female Full-Time Int Employee	Female Part-Time Int Employee	Total
Baseball		1		1						1
Basketball		1		1						1
Football		1		1						1
Golf			1		1					1
Soccer		1		1						1
		4	. 1	4	1	0	0	0	C	. 5

Head Coaches -Women's Teams

ricad coacii	cs - wollien s realis									
	Sport	Male Full-Time	Male Part-Time Basis	Male Full-Time Int Employee	Male Part-Time Int Employee	Female Full-Time	Female Part-Time Basis	Female Full-Time Int Employee	Female Part-Time Int Employee	Total
Basketball		1		1						1
Golf			1		1					1
Soccer		1		1						1
Softball						1		1		1
Tennis		1		1						1
		3	1	3	1	1	0	1	0	5

Assistant Coaches -Men's Teams

Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act (EADA) Report

Sport	Male Full-Time	Male Part-Time Basis	Male Full-Time Int Employee	Male Part-Time Int Employee	Female Full-Time	Female Part-Time Basis	Female Full-Time Int Employee	Female Part-Time Int Employee	Total
Baseball		1	1	1	1				2
Basketball		1	1	1	1				2
Football		5	4	5	4	1		1	10
Golf									0
Soccer			1		1				1
		7	7	7	7	1	0	1	0 15

Assistant Coaches - Women's Teams

Sport	Male Full-Time	Male Part-Time Basis	Male Full-Time Int Employee	Male Part-Time Int Employee	Female Full-Time	Female Part-Time Basis	Female Full-Time Int Employee	Female Part-Time Int Employee	Total	
Basketball						1	1	1	1	2
Golf		:	2		2					2
Soccer			1		1					1
Softball							1		1	1
Tennis										0
		0	3	0	3	1	2	1	2	6

Summary - Men's and Women's Teams	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total
Total of Head Coaches' Salaries	263,565	241,905	505,470
Total of Assistant Coaches' Salaries	405,375	68,340	473,715
Total Salaries	668,940	310,245	979,185
Athletically Related Student Aid	1,634,997	704,050	2,339,047
Recruiting Expenses	35,463	17,783	53,246
Operating (Game-Day) Expenses	779,058_	311,163	1,090,221
Summary of Subset Expenses	3,118,459	1,343,240	4,461,699
Total Expenses for Teams	3,427,544	1,433,056	4,860,600
Total Expenses for Teams Minus Subset Expenses	309,085	89,816	398,901
Not Allocated Expenses			1,279,845
Grand Total Expenses			6,140,446
Total Revenues for Teams	3,427,544	1,433,056	4,860,600
Not Allocated Revenues			1,279,845
Grand Total Revenues		\$	6,140,446
Total Revenues for Teams minus Total Expenses for Teams	-	-	÷